2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

Q1 Would you attend an in person conference in May 20217?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 0

Unsure at this
time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 29.55% 13
No 9.09% 4
Unsure at this time 61.36% 27
TOTAL a4
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2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

Q2 If no or unsure, would you be more likely to attend in person if the
conference was held in the Summer or Fall of 20217

Answered: 43  Skipped: 1

I Yes, | would attend a summer conference

- Yes, | would attend a Fall conference

Yes, | would attend in either the Summer or Fall

0 No, | would still not attend in person

| am still unsure about attending in person
in the Summer or Fall

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | would attend a summer conference 4.65%

Yes, | would attend a Fall conference 23.26%

Yes, | would attend in either the Summer or Fall 23.26%

No, | would still not attend in person 0.00%

I am still unsure about attending in person in the Summer or Fall 48.84%

If no or unsure, please specify why (optional) 0.00%
TOTAL

# IF NO OR UNSURE, PLEASE SPECIFY WHY (OPTIONAL) DATE

There are no responses.
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2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

Q3 Would you be willing or want to attend a virtual conference in 20217?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Unsure at this
time

If no or
unsure, plea...

0%  10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 79.55%

No 2.27%

Unsure at this time 18.18%

If no or unsure, please specify why (optional) 0.00%

TOTAL

# IF NO OR UNSURE, PLEASE SPECIFY WHY (OPTIONAL) DATE

There are no responses.
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2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

Q4 What would be your preference for a virtual conference?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 1

One (1)
four-hour...

Two (2)
four-hour...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

One (1) four-hour conference session 62.79% 27
Two (2) four-hour conference sessions 37.21% 16
TOTAL 43

4/8



2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

Q5 Please share any specific concerns you have regarding attending an in
person conference in 2021.

Answered: 33  Skipped: 11
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2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

RESPONSES
My concerns would be sitting inside with a large group of people, in air that is likely recycled.

Depends on the COVID-19 infection rates at the time. In person attendance will depend upon a
multiple of factors including appropriate mask and social distancing.

| believe that given the current uncontrolled spread of Covid-19, that we have no assurance
that an in-person group conference would be wise, particularly early in the year.

As long as we have active COVID-19 large gatherings are not acceptable.
None

Still being socially distant and requiring of masks, etc.

That appropriate PPE is required by all attendees

I would love to attend in person. | am only unsure as attending in-person is a decision that my
organization would have to make based on COVID circumstances at the time and based on
budget. Our budget has been heavily restricted so it will depend what is approved and
supported in the budget for 2021. If our COVID environment has not changed substantially
based on any timeframe next year, my ability to attend would likely not be supported by my
organization.

Development of a vaccine; COVID under control - schools and communities out of lockdown

We don't typically attend as a participant for this conference, but have attended as a speaker
(Bryan Sexton).

| do not think we will be any safer at that time than we are now.

Too much uncertainty right now for in-person conference planning. Suggest playing it safe with
a virtual event.

It is the uncertainty of being able to attend in person due to the pandemic. The pandemic may
last longer than one year.

Mask Restrictions enforced based on increased or sustained political posturing or other
communication barriers that inhibit learning/sharing science based discussions

We may need to still socially distance and mask, ect so the venue would need to
accommodate.

We don't know where we will be regarding COVID-19
Covid numbers
Meeting / networking in person is better. However safety is important factor.

It's too early to know where our city/county/state/nation will be related to Covid and progress
toward containment and a reliable vaccine. We hope for continued state leadership, and who
knows what will be after the election, if we make it there. Too many unknowns right now. Covid
is not going away. That much we know.

Accessibility and accommodations for those who need to take breaks from having masks on

Currently if we travel to a "hot spot" we have to then not come to work for 2 weeks per our EH
department. Would just prefer an online version of the conference for 2021.

If social distancing is still necessary that enroliment is limited to permit. Smaller group
sessions versus large auditoriums

I'm afraid it's just too uncertain to know what will happen or if I'd be interested in either a virtual
or in person session. I'd prefer an in-person session without COVID risk...but | know that's
likely not in the cards.

Given the history of the pandemic response to date, | am reluctant to commit to anything. It
would seem to me that a Fall 2021 Conference should be safe, but I think the next 6 months
will provide clarity. | understand the need for planning and reserving a location. | would prefer
an in person versus virtual conference but would not want to commit to attending at this point.
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DATE
9/3/2020 10:13 AM
8/24/2020 3:43 PM

8/24/2020 8:46 AM

8/21/2020 8:32 AM
8/20/2020 2:43 PM
8/19/2020 6:34 PM
8/19/2020 9:22 AM
8/19/2020 8:50 AM

8/19/2020 7:57 AM
8/19/2020 7:42 AM

8/18/2020 8:48 PM
8/18/2020 7:50 PM

8/18/2020 7:16 PM

8/18/2020 5:48 PM

8/18/2020 5:23 PM

8/18/2020 4:50 PM
8/18/2020 4:34 PM
8/18/2020 4:32 PM
8/18/2020 4:15 PM

8/18/2020 3:36 PM
8/18/2020 3:29 PM

8/18/2020 3:26 PM

8/18/2020 3:18 PM

8/18/2020 3:18 PM
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2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

My attendance will depend on the current situation with the virus.
no concerns

There's too much uncertainty with thee pandemic. If we are still in a pandemic in 2021, an in-
person conference even with face covering and social covering sounds reckless and
unnecessary. May be this is an opportunity for WPSC to adapt virtual methods and innovate.

Too much uncertainty at this point regarding where we'll be with the coronavirus
Timing with other events
social distancing

We are not able to predict COVID prevelance or impact well enough yet to plan for in person
attendance.

the rate of covid in the community at the time

Uncertainty about COVID exposure
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8/18/2020 3:15 PM
8/18/2020 3:11 PM
8/18/2020 3:11 PM

8/18/2020 3:04 PM
8/18/2020 3:03 PM
8/18/2020 2:58 PM
8/18/2020 2:56 PM

8/18/2020 2:54 PM
8/18/2020 2:54 PM
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2021 Northwest Patient Safety Conference Interest Survey

decision

Answered: 13  Skipped: 31

RESPONSES

None

Additionally, many companies have curtailed expenses for travel due to Covid-19, and all have
become accustomed to virtual meetings.

Virtual saves time and money, it's a viable option

Conditions could change.

none

I wish | could foretell the future as | would love to attend this event in person.

| have attended the Patient Safety conferences for at least 8 years and | enjoy the conference
immensely. | would rather have a virtual conference than having to cancel another conference.
Thank you!

Do what feels right for you all. Whatever your gut instinct is, follow that.

There are still creative ways we can network and have some fun through video/virtual, so I'd
prefer that!

virtual conferences have worked for other organizations

Virtual meetings and conferences are becoming much more common, and acceptable. | see it
as a viable option.

how many attendees and the distancing in the room. perhaps there are opportunities for
outdoor meetings?
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Q6 Please share any additional comments that could help us make our

DATE
8/24/2020 3:43 PM
8/24/2020 8:46 AM

8/21/2020 8:32 AM
8/20/2020 2:43 PM
8/19/2020 9:22 AM
8/19/2020 8:50 AM
8/18/2020 7:16 PM

8/18/2020 4:34 PM
8/18/2020 3:36 PM
8/18/2020 3:29 PM

8/18/2020 2:58 PM
8/18/2020 2:56 PM

8/18/2020 2:54 PM





